
UNIFORM LOCAL RULES OF THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURTS  
FOR THE NORTHERN AND SOUTHERN DISTRICTS OF MISSISSIPPI  

 
 

2026 Local Rules Advisory Committee (LRAC) 

1. Bess Fisher (2027) - 2026–2027 Chair -  bfisher@mitchellmcnutt.com 

2. Sarah Baker (2026) – sarah@cgbakerlaw.com  

3. Jessica Cunningham (2027) – jessica@329bill.com  

4. Vallrie Dorsey (2027) – vdorsey@vdorseylaw.com  

5. Anna Claire Henderson (2028) - annaclaire@derekhendersonlaw.com  

6. Erin McManus (2026) - emcmanus@watkinseager.com  

7. T. C. Rollins (2026) - trollins@therollinsfirm.com  

8. Adam Sanford (2027) – adam@mcraneymcraney.com  

9. Prof. Daniel Tavera (2028) – dtavera@mc.edu  

10. Blake Tyler (2027) -  blake@gadowtyler.com  

11. Kathi Wilson (2028) – kathi@harlowlawfirm.com  

12. Danny L. Miller, Clerk of Court (Permanent) – danny_miller@mssb.uscourts.gov   

13. Shallanda “Che” Clay, Clerk of Court (Permanent) – shallanda_clay@msnb.uscourts.gov    

Year indicates term expiration. 
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